
NSW State Baseball League- 2nd Grade

Overall Statistics for Baulkham Hills (as of Feb 23, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 9-3-2   Home: 5-0-2   Away: 4-3   : 9-3-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

22 Robinson,Steve  . 7 1 4 3-3 7 5 5 3 0 0 6 8 1.143 3 0 0 0  . 7 2 7 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

35 Oxspring,Chris  . 5 5 6 4-4 9 4 5 0 1 0 2 7  . 7 7 8 2 0 0 0  . 6 3 6 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000

14 Jones,Brent  . 5 4 5 4-4 11 3 6 1 0 0 1 7  . 6 3 6 3 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 1 0 1-1 6 4 0 1.000

17 Vandyke,Jaron  . 5 0 0 3-3 10 1 5 1 0 0 5 6  . 6 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 4 5 5 1 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

57 Maguire,Solomon  . 5 0 0 1-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

21 Holm,Liam  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

61 Wood,Rohan  . 5 0 0 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000

29 Stevenson,Daniel  . 5 0 0 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

36 Pellow,Tom  . 4 5 5 6-3 11 4 5 1 0 0 1 6  . 5 4 5 0 1 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000

44 Chappell,Nick  . 4 0 5 11-11 37 11 15 6 0 1 10 24  . 6 4 9 4 1 3 2  . 4 7 6 0 0 5-5 64 4 2  . 9 7 1

27 Dormor,Jack  . 3 8 9 6-6 18 9 7 1 0 0 1 8  . 4 4 4 6 0 4 0  . 5 4 2 0 0 5-6 10 1 0 1.000

46 Cone,Scott  . 3 5 7 4-4 14 2 5 0 1 0 2 7  . 5 0 0 1 1 5 0  . 4 3 8 0 0 2-2 7 0 0 1.000

77 Lyberopolos,Christos  . 3 3 3 5-1 9 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0

12 Beileiter,Jeremy  . 3 0 3 11-11 33 10 10 3 0 0 1 13  . 3 9 4 5 1 4 0  . 4 1 0 0 0 5-5 11 20 1  . 9 6 9

43 Courtney,Stephen  . 3 0 0 7-2 10 3 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 3 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 4 1 7 0 0 0-0 7 5 1  . 9 2 3

13 Ranieri,Alex  . 2 9 4 6-6 17 5 5 0 0 0 6 5  . 2 9 4 5 0 4 0  . 4 1 7 2 0 0-0 40 3 1  . 9 7 7

66 Roberts,Tom  . 2 8 6 6-4 14 5 4 1 0 0 3 5  . 3 5 7 4 0 1 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 2-2 6 13 1  . 9 5 0

34 Bohan,Mackenzie  . 2 5 0 10-9 28 4 7 0 1 0 4 9  . 3 2 1 1 1 2 0  . 2 9 0 1 0 0-1 6 0 0 1.000

78 Lyberopolous,Hayden  . 2 4 0 10-9 25 7 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 2 8 0 5 1 6 0  . 3 7 5 1 0 4-4 12 4 2  . 8 8 9

75 Moore,Rob  . 2 1 2 14-14 33 5 7 0 1 0 7 9  . 2 7 3 8 1 3 1  . 3 6 4 2 0 3-3 13 14 5  . 8 4 4

 3 Zammit,Aaron  . 2 0 7 11-9 29 3 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 2 4 1 1 0 5 0  . 2 3 3 0 1 4-4 16 0 0 1.000

41 Watson,Riley  . 2 0 0 10-8 20 2 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 2 5 0 7 0 2 0  . 3 9 3 1 0 3-3 8 19 3  . 9 0 0

42 Reed,Shaun  . 2 0 0 3-3 10 1 2 1 0 0 3 3  . 3 0 0 0 1 2 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000

40 North,Roan  . 0 7 7 6-6 13 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 7 7 4 1 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 28 3 1  . 9 6 9

55 Hamley,Adrian  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 1 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

 8 Gray,Heath  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000

59 Martinson,Matt  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

67 Percival,James  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

30 Stevenson,Grant  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

56 Keane,Ethan  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

99 Tolmie,Nick  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 4 14 381 88 116 21 4 1 65 148  . 3 8 8 63 11 53 3  . 4 0 9 10 1 40-43 278 104 19  . 9 5 3

Opponents  . 2 4 0 14 358 49 86 12 1 0 38 100  . 2 7 9 55 4 75 5  . 3 4 2 7 2 16-19 271 88 26  . 9 3 2

LOB - Team (107), Opp (99). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (4). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - Zammit,A 1, Chappell,N 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

33 Jackson,Ky  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 1 1/0 0 5.0 1 0 0 7 3 0 0 0  . 0 6 7 0 1 0 0 0

18 Lewis,Andrew  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

61 Wood,Rohan  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

58 Edwards,Will  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

68 Wright,Jaidyn  2 . 3 3 2-0 8 2 0 0/0 2 19.1 15 10 5 10 12 2 0 0  . 2 1 4 3 0 1 1 1

56 Keane,Ethan  2 . 5 7 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 7.0 9 3 2 0 4 2 0 0  . 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 0

42 Reed,Shaun  3 . 3 8 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 4 1 1 1 4 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

21 Holm,Liam  3 . 6 7 1-1 8 7 0 0/0 0 27.0 30 12 11 11 27 4 1 0  . 2 7 0 2 0 0 3 0

50 Smith,Josh  3 . 9 7 1-1 4 1 0 0/0 0 11.1 8 7 5 6 9 3 0 0  . 1 8 2 1 1 0 0 0

63 Inskip,Mitchell  7 . 4 3 2-1 6 2 0 0/0 1 13.1 13 12 11 10 8 0 0 0  . 2 6 0 1 0 1 2 1

47 Nolland,Lachlan 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 4 4 5 2 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 1 0 0 1 0

Totals  3 . 7 9 8-3 14 14 1 1/0 3 92.2 86 49 39 55 75 12 1 0  . 2 4 0 10 4 2 7 2

Opponents  7 . 1 7 3-8 14 14 0 0/0 1 90.1 116 88 72 63 53 21 4 1  . 3 0 4 23 11 1 10 1

Pickoffs - Team (1), Jackson,K 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Ranieri,A (9-9), North,R (6-7), Holm,L (5-5), Wright,J (2-4), Inskip,M

(4-4), Jackson,K (2-3), Dormor,J (1-2), Edwards,W (1-1), Keane,E (1-1), Smith,J (1-1).



NSW State Baseball League- 2nd Grade

Overall Statistics for Baulkham Hills (as of Feb 23, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 3 Zammit,Aaron 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Dormor,Jack 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

14 Jones,Brent 10 6 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 Oxspring,Chris 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Gray,Heath 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 Cone,Scott 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Bohan,Mackenzie 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Hamley,Adrian 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 Reed,Shaun 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Robinson,Steve 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

59 Martinson,Matt 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

57 Maguire,Solomon 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Holm,Liam 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

36 Pellow,Tom 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

63 Inskip,Mitchell 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

17 Vandyke,Jaron 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

50 Smith,Josh 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

61 Wood,Rohan 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Jackson,Ky 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

56 Keane,Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

13 Ranieri,Alex 44 40 3 1  . 9 7 7 0 9 0 1.000 0 0

44 Chappell,Nick 70 64 4 2  . 9 7 1 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 North,Roan 32 28 3 1  . 9 6 9 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

12 Beileiter,Jeremy 32 11 20 1  . 9 6 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

66 Roberts,Tom 20 6 13 1  . 9 5 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 Courtney,Stephen 13 7 5 1  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Watson,Riley 30 8 19 3  . 9 0 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

78 Lyberopolous,Hayden 18 12 4 2  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

75 Moore,Rob 32 13 14 5  . 8 4 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

77 Lyberopolos,Christos 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

68 Wright,Jaidyn 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

47 Nolland,Lachlan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

58 Edwards,Will 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

18 Lewis,Andrew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

67 Percival,James 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Stevenson,Daniel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Tolmie,Nick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Stevenson,Grant 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 401 278 104 19  . 9 5 3 7 16 3  . 8 4 2 0 0

Opponents 385 271 88 26  . 9 3 2 4 40 3  . 9 3 0 0 0


